Wild Discovery

Ski in Gastein Valley
7 Nights
05 December 2014 — 31 March 2015

Summary Overview

Blue skies above mountainsides blanketed deep in snow, Dates: 05 December 2014 — 31 March 2015
smoke rising from the chimney of a rustic ski chalet. The Interest: family, couples

jingling of sleigh bells, soothing relaxation in our hot Level of Comfort: 4

springs. This is what winter holidays in Gastein are all about! Minimum # of passengers: 2

Winter sports fans of every kind, families with children, Maximum # of passengers: 15

hikers out on a leisurely winter stroll, and athletic ice
climbers, all have found the perfect destination for their
winter vacation here in Gastein. Whether you are skiing or
boarding, in Gastein’s four ski areas, with 200 kilometers of
slopes and snows you can always count on, you are certain to
find the hill of your dreams! As a cross-country skier or a
snowshoer, you are bound to cherish the seclusion and
tranquility of our countryside.

Prices Include Prices Exclude

Round trip ticket to Salzburg (economy class) Airport taxes

Round trip transfer: airport — hotel - airport Fuel surcharge

7- night accommodation at hotel DIP surcharge $5/ticket
Meals: depending on selected hotel Optional Tours
Assistance of our representative in Switzerland Visa fees

Travel insurance
All other expenses
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Wild Discovery

Pricing: per person in US$

Hotel

*Bad Gastein Hotel First Standard Room Only  03/01/15 -
10/01/15 -

Room Type = Meal

Class Aparthotel Bellevue 4*

Grand Park Hotel 5* Standard Breakfast

e Prices may change without prior notice and subject to availability at time of booking
e *local city tax 2 Euros per person to be paid directly at spot

Flight Schedule

From
Beirut
Frankfurt
Salzburg
Frankfurt

To
Frankfurt
Salzburg
Frankfurt
Beirut

Period

08/02/15 -
21/02/15 -
28/02/15 -
14/03/15 -
11/04/15 -
23/05/15 -
04/07/15 -
30/08/15 -
25/10/15 -

05/12/14 -
22/12/14 -
10/01/15 -
06/04/15 -

09/01/15
07/02/15
14/02/15
27/02/15
13/03/15
10/04/15
22/05/15
03/07/15
29/08/15
24/10/15
31/10/15

21/12/14
09/01/15
05/04/15
25/10/15

Flight No
LH 1307
LH 1102
LH 1103
LH 1306

Triple

1465
1345
1465
1465
1345
1225
1075
1155
1260
1155
1075

1790
1840
2290
1840

Double
2010
1830
2010
2010
1830
1655
1420
1540
1705
1540
1420

2075
2145
2610
2145

Departure
04:35
08:50
10:25
13:05

Single
3645
3285
3645
3645
3285
2925
2465
2700
3030
2700
2465

3155
3260
3955
3260

Child 2-12
Not available
Not available
Not available
Not available
Not available
Not available
Not available
Not available
Not available
Not available
Not available

1040
1040
1040
1040

08:00
09:45
11:35
17:55

Payment facilities available with CFC and Byblos Bank

This is a product sheet elaborated in order to give you a quick overview of our package with details pertaining to hotels, flights and proposed tours. This
is not a tailor made quotation and should you wish to have specific details reviewed to better suits your need please do not hesitate to contact one of
our travel consultants or visit one of our branches.
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CODE: CH-H-WIN15-SKI IN GASTEIN VALLEY
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