

# Ski in Gastein Valley

7 Nights

05 December 2014 – 31 March 2015



#### **Summary**

Blue skies above mountainsides blanketed deep in snow, smoke rising from the chimney of a rustic ski chalet. The jingling of sleigh bells, soothing relaxation in our hot springs. This is what winter holidays in Gastein are all about! Winter sports fans of every kind, families with children, hikers out on a leisurely winter stroll, and athletic ice climbers, all have found the perfect destination for their winter vacation here in Gastein. Whether you are skiing or boarding, in Gastein's four ski areas, with 200 kilometers of slopes and snows you can always count on, you are certain to find the hill of your dreams! As a cross-country skier or a snowshoer, you are bound to cherish the seclusion and tranquility of our countryside.

#### **Prices Include**

Round trip ticket to Salzburg (economy class)
Round trip transfer: airport – hotel - airport
7- night accommodation at hotel
Meals: depending on selected hotel
Assistance of our representative in Switzerland

#### Overview

Dates: 05 December 2014 – 31 March 2015

**Interest:** family, couples **Level of Comfort:** 4

Minimum # of passengers: 2 Maximum # of passengers: 15

#### Prices Exclude

Airport taxes
Fuel surcharge
DIP surcharge \$5/ticket
Optional Tours
Visa fees
Travel insurance
All other expenses



f lin Q+



### Pricing: per person in US\$

Hotel	Room Type	Meal	Period	Triple	Double	Single	Child 2-12
*Bad Gastein Hotel First	Standard	Room Only	03/01/15 - 09/01/15	1465	2010	3645	Not available
Class Aparthotel Bellevue 4*			10/01/15 - 07/02/15	1345	1830	3285	Not available
			08/02/15 - 14/02/15	1465	2010	3645	Not available
			21/02/15 - 27/02/15	1465	2010	3645	Not available
			28/02/15 - 13/03/15	1345	1830	3285	Not available
			14/03/15 - 10/04/15	1225	1655	2925	Not available
			11/04/15 - 22/05/15	1075	1420	2465	Not available
			23/05/15 - 03/07/15	1155	1540	2700	Not available
			04/07/15 - 29/08/15	1260	1705	3030	Not available
			30/08/15 - 24/10/15	1155	1540	2700	Not available
			25/10/15 - 31/10/15	1075	1420	2465	Not available
Grand Park Hotel 5*	Standard	Breakfast	05/12/14 - 21/12/14	1790	2075	3155	1040
			22/12/14 - 09/01/15	1840	2145	3260	1040
			10/01/15 - 05/04/15	2290	2610	3955	1040
			06/04/15 - 25/10/15	1840	2145	3260	1040

- Prices may change without prior notice and subject to availability at time of booking
- \*Local city tax 2 Euros per person to be paid directly at spot

# Flight Schedule

From	То	Flight No	Departure	Arrival
Beirut	Frankfurt	LH 1307	04:35	08:00
Frankfurt	Salzburg	LH 1102	08:50	09:45
Salzburg	Frankfurt	LH 1103	10:25	11:35
Frankfurt	Beirut	LH 1306	13:05	17:55

## Payment facilities available with CFC and Byblos Bank

This is a product sheet elaborated in order to give you a quick overview of our package with details pertaining to hotels, flights and proposed tours. This is not a tailor made quotation and should you wish to have specific details reviewed to better suits your need please do not hesitate to contact one of our travel consultants or visit one of our branches.





CODE: CH-H-WIN15-SKI IN GASTEIN VALLEY